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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1013

ANSWERED ON 28/07/2023


EXPORT HUBS IN TELANGANA


1013.  SHRI B. PARTHASARADHI REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:


(a) the number of districts identified as export hubs in Telangana; and

(b) the measures being taken to encourage export promotion, manufacturing and employment generation in Telangana along with specific measures being taken by Government to promote the export of pharmaceutical products in Telangana, the details thereof, district-wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) to (b)   All the districts of Telangana have  been included under the Districts as Export Hubs

initiative. Products/Services with export potential have been identified in these districts under the initiative. An institutional mechanism has been set up in State/UTs by forming State Export Promotion Committee (SEPC) and District Export Promotion Committee (DEPC) at the District level. District Export Action Plans under “Districts as Export Hubs” detailing the existing bottlenecks in the supply chain and identifying possible interventions to mitigate the existing gaps are being prepared by the districts. These outline the support required by the local exporters and manufacturers to seamlessly export the identified products and services by supporting new businesses to export and generating employment opportunities in the districts. To encourage exports from the districts under “Districts as Export Hubs”, export promotion outreach events are being held in various districts. This includes handholding sessions with exporters and export related awareness sessions with exporters along with representatives of various related agencies/departments such as Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), Banks, Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME),

Export Promotion Councils, Local Trade Association/Chambers of Commerce, District Industries

Centres, etc.

The products and services for all districts under the “Districts as Export Hubs” have been identified on the basis of consultation with the States/UTs. Regular updation of the products and services is being carried out in consultation with the State/UTs. The list of the products/Services identified in the districts of Telangana is at Annexure.
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ANNEXURE

List of Products/Services identified under Districts as Export Hubs in Telangana


*****

S.No. Districts Products/Services identified with Export Potential

1. Adilabad Nirmal Toys, Paintings and furniture, Soyabean, cotton,

Adilabad Dokra, Cotton ginning

2. Bhadradri- Kothagudem Chillies, Minor Forest Produce, Sponge Iron

3. Hyderabad Gem and Jewellery/Pearls

4. Jagtial Mango, Turmeric, Rice, Gold Jewellery

5. Jangaon Rice, Brass Artifacts, Pembarthi Metal Craft

6. Jayashankar- Bhupalpally Chillies, Wooden Crafts

7. Jogulamba Gadwal Handloom Textiles (Sarees)

8. Kamareddy Poultry, Oil Palm, Soya Bean

9. Karimnagar Rice, Silver Filigree of Karimnagar, Granite

10. Khammam Mango, Chillies, Granite, Coal Mining

11. Kumaram Bheem Asifabad Cotton, Millets

12. Mahabubabad Mango, Chillies, Turmeric

13. Mancherial Mango, Cotton

14. Mehbubnagar Mango, Jowar, General Engineering, Fabrication, Minerals

15. Medak Dubakka Fabrics and Textiles, Poultry feed, Tomato Processed

Products

16. Medchal- Malkajgiri Pharmaceuticals & Biotech products

17. Mulugu Chillies

18. Nagarkurnool Mango, Groundnut, Readymade Garments

19. Nalgonda Rice, Cotton

20. Nirmal Turmeric, Nirmal Toys, Nirmal Furniture, Nirmal Paintings,

Cotton Bales

21. Narayanpet Cotton Textiles/Sarees

22. Nizamabad Turmeric, Rice, Seed, Sugar

23. Peddapalli Wooden Furniture, Bio fuel, Rice Based Products

24. Rangareddy Mango, Biscuits, Processed food

25. Rajanna Sircilla Handloom Textiles, Fisheries

26. Sangareddy Mango, General engineering products, seeds

27. Siddipet Cotton Ginning, Golabama Sarees, Cherial Paintings

28. Suryapet Fruits, Cement

29. Vikarabad Redgram, Zari Sarees, Embroidery Textiles

30. Wanaparthy Mango, Groundnut

31. Warangal Rural Textiles, Mango, Warangal Durries, Rice, Maize, garments

32. Warangal Urban Textiles, Mango, Warangal Durries, Rice, Maize, garments

33. Yadadri- Bhuvanagiri Handloom, Textile, Religious Tourism, Home Furnishings-

Towels & Bed Sheets

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bhadradri_Kothagudem
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bhupalpally
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Yadadri_Bhuvanagiri

